Contact Information

Neighborhood Council: Glassell Park Neighborhood Council

Name: Benjamin Disinger Phone Number: (915) 241-0934 Email: gpnc.bendisinger@gmail.com

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(8) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 09/20/2016

Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 10/10/2016

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Council and Committees Council File Number: 15-1138-S15

Agenda Date: Item Number:

Summary: The Glassell Park Neighborhood Council voted unanimously in favor of this council file.

Assuming all conditions listed are met, including:

- Providing bathrooms within the designated lots
- Contracting with homeless service providers to provide housing vouchers, case management, and supportive services to people living in their vehicles.
- Providing parking placards and assigned, legal overnight peaking spaces in publicly and privately owned lots including, but not limited to, those owned by houses of worship and non-profit agencies, as well as on designated street segments, to individuals enrolled in the program.
- -Allowing enrolled participants displaying their Safe Parking Program placards to park legally despite other provisions prohibiting vehicular living.

We, the GPNC, believe this motion to be an excellent step forward. With the Housing & Homeless crisis in full swing, we're more than happy to see this rational proposal.

For these reasons, the Glassell Park Neighborhood Council is unanimously in favor of implementing the Safe Parking Pilot Program.